Jumper Table Summary of AP5T-3
Setting the CPU Voltage
Jumper Settings
JP11 CPU Core Voltage (Vcore)
1-2 3.45V (Intel P54C or IDT C6)
3-4 3.52V (Cyrix or AMD K5)
5-6 2.9V (AMD K6-166/200)
7-8 2.8V (MMX P55C or Cyrix M2)

JP3 & JP1 &
JP2
JP6 & JP4 & JP5
PR90 90MHz = 1.5x 60MHz 1-2 & 1-2 & 1-2 1-2 & 1-2 & 2-3
PR100 100MHz = 1.5x 66MHz 1-2 & 1-2 & 1-2 1-2 & 2-3 & 1-2
PR120 90MHz = 1.5x 60MHz 1-2 & 1-2 & 1-2 1-2 & 1-2 & 2-3
PR133 100MHz = 1.5x 66MHz 1-2 & 1-2 & 1-2 1-2 & 2-3 & 1-2
PR166 116MHz = 1.75x 66MHz 1-2 & 2-3 & 2-3 1-2 & 2-3 & 1-2
AMD K6 CPU Core
Frequency
Ratio External Bus
Clock
JP3 & JP1 &
JP2
JP6 & JP4 & JP5
PR2-166 166MHz = 2.5x 66MHz 1-2 & 2-3 & 2-3 1-2 & 2-3 & 1-2
PR2-200 200MHz = 3x 66MHz 1-2 & 1-2 & 2-3 1-2 & 2-3 & 1-2
PR2-233 233MHz = 3.5x 66MHz 1-2 & 1-2 & 1-2 1-2 & 2-3 & 1-2
PR2-266 266MHz = 4x 66MHz 2-3 & 2-3 & 1-2 1-2 & 2-3 & 1-2
IDT C6 CPU Core
Frequency
Ratio External Bus
Clock
JP3 & JP1 &
JP2
JP6 & JP4 & JP5
C6-150 150MHz = 2x 75MHz 1-2 & 2-3 & 1-2 2-3 & 1-2 & 2-3
C6-180 180MHz = 3x 60MHz 1-2 & 1-2 & 2-3 1-2 & 1-2 & 2-3
C6-200 200MHz = 3x 66MHz 1-2 & 1-2 & 2-3 1-2 & 2-3 & 1-2
C6-225 225MHz = 3x 75MHz 1-2 & 1-2 & 2-3 2-3 & 1-2 & 2-3
C6-240 240MHz = 4x 60MHz 2-3 & 2-3 & 1-2 1-2 & 1-2 & 2-3
Disabling the Onboard Super I/O
JP18 Onboard Super I/O
1-2 Enable (default)
2-3 Disable